
Saint Anselm (5-3-0) -vs- Williams (1-4-0)
12/3/2010 at Williamstown, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 12/3/2010
Start: 7:00 PM
Time: 2:00
Attendance: 150
Location: Williamstown, Mass.
Officials: Referee: Robert Melanson; Referee: Mark Sampson;
Linesman: John Kilmer

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Saint Anselm 2 1 1 4
Williams 0 0 1 1

STA: Sarah Ellins (1); Courtney Winters (1); Rosemarie Giarrusso
(1); Aly Zappen (1)
WIL: Kristen Tubbs (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type STA WIL
1st 02:06 STA Courtney Winters Kathryn Picarello, Kaitlin O'Brien EV 1 0
1st 19:57 STA Rosemarie Giarrusso Unassisted SH 2 0
2nd 06:19 STA Sarah Ellins Alexa Hingston PP 3 0
3rd 04:55 STA Aly Zappen Alexa Hingston, Kathryn Picarello SH 4 0
3rd 18:48 WIL Kristen Tubbs Lauren Zurek, Haena Lee EV 4 1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WIL Sarah Herr 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 14:20 PP
1st STA Kaitlin O'Brien 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 18:42 PP
2nd STA Alexa Hingston 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 00:05 PP
2nd WIL Nicolle Perry 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 03:33 PP
2nd WIL Sam Weinstein 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 06:10 PP
2nd WIL Sarah Herr 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 10:42 PP
2nd STA Molly Corl 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 11:05 PP
2nd WIL Ally Ensor 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 18:51 PP
3rd STA Angela Zevnik 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 03:33 PP
3rd STA Alexa Hingston 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 07:13 PP



Individual
Saint Anselm 4

Williams 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Sami Tatu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Sarah Ellins 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Kristen Byrne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Michelle Conway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Courtney Winters 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Kathryn Picarello 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Alexa Hingston 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
9 Michelle Lacombe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Rosemarie Giarrusso 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Bridget Sylvester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Angela Zevnik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
15 Jacqueline Bouchie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Jamie Comrie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Molly Corl 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
18 Kaitlin O'Brien 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
19 Aly Zappen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Ciara Petry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Andi Foss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Amy Zappen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Carley Berry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

G 35 Meghan Grant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Totals 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5-10 0

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
G 1 Catherine Tremble 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

2 Sam Weinstein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
4 Kristen Tubbs 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Ally Ensor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
6 Mimi McClatchy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Lauren Zurek 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Sarah Herr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
10 Haena Lee 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Hannah Systrom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Eliza Foster 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Gabrielle Vukasin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Cristina Bravi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Becca Nichols 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Nicolle Perry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
23 Kate Foley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Stephanie Berger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Jacqueline Berglass 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

G 30 Rachel Nguyen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Totals 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5-10 0

Saint Anselm Goalkeeping Williams Goalkeeping

Saint Anselm Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

35 Meghan Grant W 60:00 1 0 7 5 8 20
Totals 1 0 7 5 8 20

Williams Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Rachel Nguyen L 26:19 3 0 8 2 0 10
1 Catherine Tremble 33:41 1 0 0 5 9 14

Totals 4 0 8 7 9 24

Saint Anselm Faceoffs Williams Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 Period 1 summary not included; game summary, scoring, penalties, and player stats entered from box score.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 Period 2 summary not included; game summary, scoring, penalties, and player stats entered from box score.

Period #3 Plays

0-0 Period 3 summary not included; game summary, scoring, penalties, and player stats entered from box score.


